2024 Taxable Values within Dakota County for Taxes Payable in 2025
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COUNTY

. N Original Tax Increment Powerline Credit Contribution to Fiscal Disparity .
Taxing District . ) ] . Local Tax Capacity
Tax Capacity Retained Tax Capacity Area-Wide Tax Base
Castle Rock Township $4,438,582 SO $17,404 $255,743 $4,165,435
Douglas Township $2,504,253 S0 S0 $49,557 $2,454,696
Eureka Township $4,590,121 SO $17,745 $321,733 $4,250,643
Greenvale Township $2,625,286 S0 S0 $103,153 $2,522,133
Hampton Township $3,273,134 SO $15,926 $132,864 $3,124,344
Marshan Township $3,810,883 S0 S0 $120,160 $3,690,723
Nininger Township $2,223,470 SO SO $84,672 $2,138,798
Randolph Township $2,934,709 SO $5,390 $213,935 $2,715,384
Ravenna Township $4,597,271 SO SO $41,405 $4,555,866
Sciota Township $1,344,357 SO SO $20,661 $1,323,696
Vermillion Township $3,758,718 SO $7,004 $134,020 $3,617,694
Waterford Township $1,560,925 S0 S0 $96,900 $1,464,025
Coates $465,648 SO SO $111,706 $353,942
Farmington $32,743,069 $125,936 SO $1,654,788 $30,962,345
Hampton $827,750 SO $3,063 $32,810 $791,877
Inver Grove Heights $65,928,799 S0 S0 $5,429,526 $60,499,273
Lakeville $148,106,050 $551,072 SO $10,309,804 $137,245,174
Mendota $664,064 SO SO $69,305 $594,759
New Trier $105,781 SO SO $3,671 $102,110
Randolph $603,496 S0 S0 $25,911 $577,585
Rosemount $53,406,741 $2,435,254 SO $4,040,774 $46,930,713
South St. Paul $27,250,288 $1,084,562 SO $2,044,471 $24,121,255
Vermillion $576,978 SO SO $21,257 $555,721
West St. Paul $29,766,462 $1,045,492 SO $2,492,033 $26,228,937
Lilydale $3,194,848 $522,047 SO $115,668 $2,557,133
Miesville $300,782 SO SO $18,780 $282,002
Mendota Heights $38,138,135 $435,272 SO $3,826,055 $33,876,808
Sunfish Lake $3,144,229 SO SO SO $3,144,229
Burnsville $118,125,171 $555,743 SO $15,016,770 $102,552,658
Apple Valley $90,427,955 $3,063,687 SO $5,516,543 $81,847,725
Eagan $163,101,252 $5,730,069 SO $22,014,472 $135,356,711
Empire $5,985,868 SO $6,438 $386,516 $5,592,914
Hastings $31,325,522 $319,243 SO $2,009,913 $28,996,366
Northfield $2,266,959 SO SO SO $2,266,959

$854,117,556

$15,868,377

$72,970

$76,715,576

$761,460,633

Total Dakota County
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Taxing District . ) ] . Local Tax Capacity
Tax Capacity Retained Tax Capacity Area-Wide Tax Base
School District 006 $27,093,400 $1,084,562 S0 $2,044,158 $23,964,680
School District 191 $103,737,619 $5,605,463 S0 $14,086,455 $84,045,701
School District 192 $57,715,886 $412,922 $38,028 $2,883,235 $54,381,701
School District 194 $121,073,018 $264,086 $7,147 $9,217,212 $111,584,573
School District 195 $7,411,787 S0 $19,135 $360,404 $7,032,248
School District 196 $303,963,948 $5,714,312 SO $21,699,539 $276,550,097
School District 197 $123,592,615 $2,467,789 $0 $18,421,715 $102,703,111
School District 199 $51,558,959 S0 SO $5,211,885 $46,347,074
School District 200 $49,377,213 $319,243 $8,659 $2,504,610 $46,544,701
School District 252 $840,408 S0 SO $32,455 $807,953

School District 659

Total School Districts
Burnsville EDA

Dakota County CDA
Hastings HRA

Metro Council

Mosquito Control
Northfield EDA

Northfield HRA

South Metro EMS

South St. Paul EDA

South St. Paul HRA

Transit District

West St Paul EDA
Watershed District MWS-M
Watershed District MWS-V

Total Special Districts*

$7,752,703
$854,117,556
$118,125,171
$854,117,556
$31,325,522
$851,850,597
$851,850,597
$2,266,959
$2,266,959
$57,016,750
$27,250,288
$27,250,288
$741,253,994
$29,766,462
$24,107,150
$355,269,954
$3,973,718,247

$0
$15,868,377
$555,743
$15,868,377
$319,243
$15,868,377
$15,868,377
$0

$0

$2,130,054
$1,084,562
$1,084,562
$15,423,198
$1,045,492
$1,281,101
$6,495,192
$77,024,278

$0
$72,969
$0
$72,970
$0
$72,969
$72,969
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$37,536
$256,444

$253,908

$76,715,576

$15,016,770
$76,715,576
$2,009,913
$76,715,576
$76,715,576
S0

S0
$4,536,504
$2,044,471
$2,044,471
$70,875,421
$2,492,033
$6,820,661
$22,164,590

$358,151,562

$7,498,795
$761,460,634
$102,552,658
$761,460,633
$28,996,366
$759,193,675
$759,193,675
$2,266,959
$2,266,959
$50,350,192
$24,121,255
$24,121,255
$654,955,375
$26,228,937
$16,005,388
$326,572,636
$3,538,285,963
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