

2024 Taxable Values within Dakota County for Taxes Payable in 2025

Taxing District	Original	Tax Increment Retained	Powerline Credit Tax Capacity	Contribution to Fiscal Disparity Area-Wide Tax Base	Local Tax Capacity
	Tax Capacity				
Castle Rock Township	\$4,438,582	\$0	\$17,404	\$255,743	\$4,165,435
Douglas Township	\$2,504,253	\$0	\$0	\$49,557	\$2,454,696
Eureka Township	\$4,590,121	\$0	\$17,745	\$321,733	\$4,250,643
Greenvale Township	\$2,625,286	\$0	\$0	\$103,153	\$2,522,133
Hampton Township	\$3,273,134	\$0	\$15,926	\$132,864	\$3,124,344
Marshan Township	\$3,810,883	\$0	\$0	\$120,160	\$3,690,723
Nininger Township	\$2,223,470	\$0	\$0	\$84,672	\$2,138,798
Randolph Township	\$2,934,709	\$0	\$5,390	\$213,935	\$2,715,384
Ravenna Township	\$4,597,271	\$0	\$0	\$41,405	\$4,555,866
Sciota Township	\$1,344,357	\$0	\$0	\$20,661	\$1,323,696
Vermillion Township	\$3,758,718	\$0	\$7,004	\$134,020	\$3,617,694
Waterford Township	\$1,560,925	\$0	\$0	\$96,900	\$1,464,025
Coates	\$465,648	\$0	\$0	\$111,706	\$353,942
Farmington	\$32,743,069	\$125,936	\$0	\$1,654,788	\$30,962,345
Hampton	\$827,750	\$0	\$3,063	\$32,810	\$791,877
Inver Grove Heights	\$65,928,799	\$0	\$0	\$5,429,526	\$60,499,273
Lakeville	\$148,106,050	\$551,072	\$0	\$10,309,804	\$137,245,174
Mendota	\$664,064	\$0	\$0	\$69,305	\$594,759
New Trier	\$105,781	\$0	\$0	\$3,671	\$102,110
Randolph	\$603,496	\$0	\$0	\$25,911	\$577 <i>,</i> 585
Rosemount	\$53,406,741	\$2,435,254	\$0	\$4,040,774	\$46,930,713
South St. Paul	\$27,250,288	\$1,084,562	\$0	\$2,044,471	\$24,121,255
Vermillion	\$576,978	\$0	\$0	\$21,257	\$555,721
West St. Paul	\$29,766,462	\$1,045,492	\$0	\$2,492,033	\$26,228,937
Lilydale	\$3,194,848	\$522,047	\$0	\$115,668	\$2,557,133
Miesville	\$300,782	\$0	\$0	\$18,780	\$282,002
Mendota Heights	\$38,138,135	\$435,272	\$0	\$3,826,055	\$33,876,808
Sunfish Lake	\$3,144,229	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$3,144,229
Burnsville	\$118,125,171	\$555,743	\$0	\$15,016,770	\$102,552,658
Apple Valley	\$90,427,955	\$3,063,687	\$0	\$5,516,543	\$81,847,725
Eagan	\$163,101,252	\$5,730,069	\$0	\$22,014,472	\$135,356,711
Empire	\$5,985,868	\$0	\$6,438	\$386,516	\$5,592,914
Hastings	\$31,325,522	\$319,243	\$0	\$2,009,913	\$28,996,366
Northfield	\$2,266,959	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$2,266,959
Total Dakota County	\$854,117,556	\$15,868,377	\$72,970	\$76,715,576	\$761,460,633



2024 Taxable Values within Dakota County for Taxes Payable in 2025

COUNTY					
Taxing District	Original Tax Capacity	Tax Increment Retained	Powerline Credit Tax Capacity	Contribution to Fiscal Disparity Area-Wide Tax Base	Local Tax Capacity
School District 006	\$27,093,400	\$1,084,562	\$0	\$2,044,158	\$23,964,680
School District 191	\$103,737,619	\$5,605,463	\$0	\$14,086,455	\$84,045,701
School District 192	\$57,715,886	\$412,922	\$38,028	\$2,883,235	\$54,381,701
School District 194	\$121,073,018	\$264,086	\$7,147	\$9,217,212	\$111,584,573
School District 195	\$7,411,787	\$0	\$19,135	\$360,404	\$7,032,248
School District 196	\$303,963,948	\$5,714,312	\$0	\$21,699,539	\$276,550,097
School District 197	\$123,592,615	\$2,467,789	\$0	\$18,421,715	\$102,703,111
School District 199	\$51,558,959	\$0	\$0	\$5,211,885	\$46,347,074
School District 200	\$49,377,213	\$319,243	\$8,659	\$2,504,610	\$46,544,701
School District 252	\$840,408	\$0	\$0	\$32,455	\$807,953
School District 659	\$7,752,703	\$0	\$0	\$253,908	\$7,498,795
Total School Districts	\$854,117,556	\$15,868,377	\$72,969	\$76,715,576	\$761,460,634
Burnsville EDA	\$118,125,171	\$555,743	\$0	\$15,016,770	\$102,552,658
Dakota County CDA	\$854,117,556	\$15,868,377	\$72,970	\$76,715,576	\$761,460,633
Hastings HRA	\$31,325,522	\$319,243	\$0	\$2,009,913	\$28,996,366
Metro Council	\$851,850,597	\$15,868,377	\$72,969	\$76,715,576	\$759,193,675
Mosquito Control	\$851,850,597	\$15,868,377	\$72,969	\$76,715,576	\$759,193,675
Northfield EDA	\$2,266,959	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$2,266,959
Northfield HRA	\$2,266,959	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$2,266,959
South Metro EMS	\$57,016,750	\$2,130,054	\$0	\$4,536,504	\$50,350,192
South St. Paul EDA	\$27,250,288	\$1,084,562	\$0	\$2,044,471	\$24,121,255
South St. Paul HRA	\$27,250,288	\$1,084,562	\$0	\$2,044,471	\$24,121,255
Transit District	\$741,253,994	\$15,423,198	\$0	\$70,875,421	\$654,955,375
West St Paul EDA	\$29,766,462	\$1,045,492	\$0	\$2,492,033	\$26,228,937
Watershed District MWS-M	\$24,107,150	\$1,281,101	\$0	\$6,820,661	\$16,005,388
Watershed District MWS-V	\$355,269,954	\$6,495,192	\$37,536	\$22,164,590	\$326,572,636
Total Special Districts*	\$3,973,718,247	\$77,024,278	\$256,444	\$358,151,562	\$3,538,285,963